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Open Accounts Payable Reconciliation Report

Johnson County

Effective Date: 10/01/2004 - 09/18/2017

Run Date: 09/14/2017
User: Icarlock

Fund Summary
Accounts Payable - Manual Journals

0100 - GENERAL FUND

0140 - LAW LIBRARY

0150 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1

0160 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2

0170 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3

0180 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCTi#4

0330 - JUVENILE JUSTICE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION
0400 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY
0550 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

0750 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

0880 - CRIMINAL STATE FEES

0970 - FEE OFFICERS

1110 - STOP SCU - OPERATIONS
9460 - TCEQ LEPC GRANT PROGRAM

Fund Summary
Accounts Payable Grand Total

0100 - GENERAL FUND

0140 - LAW LIBRARY

0150 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1

0160 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2

0170 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3

0180 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4

0330 - JUVENILE JUSTICE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION
0400 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

0550 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

0750 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

0880 - CRIMINAL STATE FEES

0970 - FEE OFFICERS

1110 - STOP SCU -- OPERATIONS
9460 - TCEQ LEPC GRANT PROGRAM

Invoice Total

1,822,320.61
1,173.00
7,134.13
35,470.14
30,279.47
24,003.76
232.00
59.90
2,127.90
3,311.17
801.54
4,766.56
1,588.62
57,400.00

1,990,668.80

Accounts Payable
Invoices

-1,822,320.61
-1,173.00
-7,134.13

-35,470.14
~-30,279.47
-24,003.76
-232.00
-59.90
-2,127.90
-3,311.17
-801.54
-4,766.56
-1,588.62
-57,400.00

-1,990,668.80

Accounts Payable
Total

2,097,174.26
1,665.68
16,039.81
42,229.45
41,028.38
35,875.24
2,079.88
669.97
3,073.38
3,311.17
801.54
4,766.56
1,588.62
57,400.00

Accounts Payable
Manual Journals

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

ACCOUNT NUMBER

0100-0000-10300-00
0100-0000-10303-00
0100-0000-10313-00

0100-0000-10314-00
0100-0000-10315-00
0100-0000-10316-00

0100-0000-10317-00
0100-0000-10318-00
0100-0000-10320-00

0100-0000-10321-00
0100-0000-10322-00
0100-0000-10323-00
0100-0000-10324-00

0100-0000-10326-00
0100-0000-10327-00

0100-0000-10465-00
0100-0000-10470-00
0100-0000-10480-00
0100-0000-10500-00

0140-0000-10300-00
0140-0000-10500-00

0150-0000-10300-00
0150-0000-10465-00
0150-0000-10480-00
0150-0000-10500-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County

page 1

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE
GENERAL FUND

CASH IN BANK 8,384.19
CASH IN BANK - GF NOW 8,728,474.43
CHANGE FUND PUBLIC 150.00
WORKS

CHANGE FUND COUNTY 1,200.00
CLERK COURT

CHANGE FUND ELECTIONS 100.00
ADM

CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE 1,350.00
CLEB

CHANGE FUND JP2 300.00
CHANGE FUND JP4 300.00
CHANGE FUND CTY CLERK 950.00
RECORDS

CHANGE FUND CTY CLERK 400.00
BURLESON

CHANGE FUND DISTRICT 500.00
CLERK

CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE 600.00
ALV

CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE 1,300.00
BURL

CHANGE FUND HAMM CREEK 500.00
CHANGE FUND JOCO 100.00
TREASURER

INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS 2,120,112.73
INVESTMENT BANK CD 4,500,000.00
BOND INVESTMENTS 8,142,781.85
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 556,850.38
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0100 24,064,353.58
LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH IN BANK 140,929.61

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 1,069.26
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0140 141,998.87
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

PCTi#1

CASH IN BANK 330,384.85
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS 1,027,851.16
BOND INVESTMENTS 517,096.54
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 19,332.37

ACCOUNT




For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

0160-0000-10300-00
0160-0000-10465-00
0160-0000-10480-00
0160-0000-10500-00

0170-0000-10300-00
0170-0000-10465-00
0170-0000-10480-00
0170-0000-10500-00

0180-0000-10300-00
0180-0000-10465-00
0180-0000-10480-00
0180-0000-10500-00

0200-0000-10300-00

0210-0000-10300-00
0210-0000-10480-00
0210-0000-10500-00

0220-0000-10300-00
0220-0000-10480-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County

Total FUND 0150 1,894,664.92
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

PCT#2

CASH IN BANK 787,892 41
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS 952,721.41
BOND INVESTMENTS 103,419.31
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 14,185.19
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0160 1,858,218.32
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

PCT#3

CASH IN BANK 56,887.91
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS 1,359,179.44
BOND INVESTMENTS 310,257.96
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 22,717.20
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0170 1,749,042.51
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

PCT#4

CASH IN BANK 610,537.99
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS 1,226,444.90
BOND INVESTMENTS 413,677.24
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 25,375.83
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0180 2,276,035.96
COUNTY PROJECTS FUND

CASH IN BANK 59,198.87
Total FUND 0200 59,198.87
RCRDS MGT FUND--CO

CLERK

CASH IN BANK 941,156.75
BOND INVESTMENTS 310,257.95
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 2,928.73
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0210 1,254,343.43
RCRDS MGT FUND--COUNTY

CASH IN BANK 393,058.85

BOND INVESTMENTS

103,419.31

page 2




page 3

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

Total FUND 0220 496,478.16
VITAL STATS
PRESERVATION FUND

0225-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 112,568.40
Total FUND 0225 112,568.40
ELECTION SERVICES FUND

0240-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 330,507.52
Total FUND 0240 330,507.52

STOP SCU-FED

FORFEITURES
0250-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 4,440.60
Total FUND 0250 4,440.60

D.A. FORFEITURE FUND
0260-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 111,437.62
Total FUND 0260 111,437.62

SHERIFF -- SEIZURES
0270-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 5,738.99
Total FUND 0270 5,738.99

SHERIFF -- FORFEITURES
0280-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 7,715.56
Total FUND 0280 7,715.56

STOP SCU -- FORFEITURES
0300-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 174,880.48
Total FUND 0300 174,880.48

STOP SCU -- SEIZURES

0320-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 118,198.04
Total FUND 0320 118,198.04
JJAEP FUND

0330-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK 76,599.50

0330-0000-10500-00 PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 4,032.91
ACCOUNT

Total FUND 0330 80,632.41




For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

0340-0000-10300-00
0340-0000-10500-00

0350-0000-10300-00

0360-0000-10300-00

0370-0000-10300-00

0380-0000-10300-00

0390-0000-10300-00

0400-0000-10300-00
0400-0000-10500-00

0410-0000-10300-00

0420-0000-10300-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County

JUV CASE MANAGER FUND
CASH IN BANK

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS
ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0340

JUVENILE PROBATION FEES
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0350

JP#1--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0360

JP#2--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0370

JP#3--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0380

JP#4--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0390

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
FUND
CASH IN BANK

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS
ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0400

JUSTICE CRT BLDG
SECURITY
CASH IN BANK

Total FUND 0410

GUARDIANSHIP FEE FUND
CASH IN BANK

110,283.27
779.62

111,062.89

37,763.71

37,763.71

146,151.13

146,1561.13

50,550.16

50,550.16

74,636.87

74,636.87

100,132.91

100,132.91

21,583.54
1,078.83

22,662.37

80,188.06

80,188.06

63,406.70

page 4




For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

0450-0000-10300-00
0450-0000-10465-00

0460-0000-10300-00

0470-0000-10300-00

0480-0000-10300-00

0490-0000-10300-00

0530-0000-10300-00
0530-0000-10465-00

0550-0000-10300-00
0550-0000-10465-00
0550-0000-10480-00
0550-0000-10500-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County

Total FUND 0420

RECORD ARCHIVES--CO
CLERK
CASH IN BANK

INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
Total FUND 0450

RECORD ARCHIVES--DIST
CLK
CASH IN BANK

Total FUND 0460

CNTY/DIST CRT
TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK

Total FUND 0470

CRT RCRDS DIGITAL
PRESERV
CASH IN BANK

Total FUND 0480

DIST CRT RCRDS TECH
FUND
CASH IN BANK

Total FUND 0490

CAPITAL MURDER RESERVE
CASH IN BANK
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
Total FUND 0530

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
FUND
CASH IN BANK

INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS
ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0550

UNCLAIMED MONEY FUND

63,406.70

40,838.66
208,724.48

249,563.14

69,589.02

69,589.02

10,368.64

10,368.64

232,430.09

232,430.09

121,014.77

121,014.77

324,398.75
886,989.07

1,211,387.82

916,142.00
1,036,476.46
620,515.90
2,079.69

2,575,214.05

page 5




For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

0590-0000-10300-00

0600-0000-10300-00
0600-0000-10465-00
0600-0000-10480-00

0720-0000-10300-00

0750-0000-10300-00

0800-0000-10300-00

0850-0000-10300-00
0850-0000-10465-00

0890-0000-10300-00

1020-0000-10300-00
1020-0000-10500-00

1110-0000-10300-00
1110-0000-10312-00

County Funds Cash Balances

Johnson County

CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0590

RIGHT OF WAY FUND

CASH IN BANK
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
BOND INVESTMENTS

Total FUND 0600

COURTHOUSE
RESTORATION
CASH IN BANK

Total FUND 0720

EQUIP PURCHASE FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0750

GENERAL DEBT SRVC FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0800

EQUIPMENT INTEREST &
SINKING FUND
CASH IN BANK

INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
Total FUND 0850

HISTORICAL COMSN FUND
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0890

PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVSN
CASH IN BANK

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS
ACCOUNT
Total FUND 1020

STOP SCU--OPERATIONS
CASH IN BANK
CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS

page 6

26,238.57

26,238.57

128,955.31
511,059.92
723,935.20

1,363,950.43

61,338.88

61,338.88

126,858.30

126,858.30

302,397.26

302,397.26

2,453.09
355,298.15

357,751.24

20,702.92

20,702.92

144,551.27
1,799.92

146,351.19

64,926.28
9,315.63




County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Fiscal Year 2017, 09/15/2017 - 09/15/2017

Total FUND 1110

JAIL C1 CONSTRUCTION
7012-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK

7012-0000-10465-00 INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

74,241.91

206,415.55
416,853.52

Total Fund 7012

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
7050-0000-10300-00 CASH IN BANK

623,269.07

139,637.50

Total FUND 7050

139,637.50
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We have examined the claims listed on the forgoing Accounts Payable Check Register
And except for claims not allowed as shown on the Register, such claims are allowed in
Total amount of $2,009,828.51

Monday, September 18, 2017

% /44 [ M_/
ick lfailey pmm. Pct. #1 Ke(n{‘y ﬁ'yeﬁ,vComm. Pet. #2
Voted: @ no, _ abstained Voted: yes, no, abstained

(SN g SO

Jerry K. Strjnger, Cémip. Pct. #3 Larry Woollé', Comm. Pct. #4 7
Voted: _Z¥es, n abstained Voted: vY—Ves,  no, abstained

ATTEST: ’byd?.ﬂx%

Becky Ivey, County Clerk

I'hereby certify that each of the above listed payments and invoices or bills attached thereto are

True and correct and I have audited the same.
3\as] 1N %Aﬁ@ﬁ

Date J/k. Kirkpatr#k, County Auditor




